
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-1552 Name: Capitol Cement Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois
151st BC 2

Status:Type: Change in Plans and Extra
Work (Highway)

Approved

File created: In control:2/5/2016 Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive.  There is
now a Transportation Committee)

On agenda: Final action:3/23/2016 4/13/2016

Title: PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies):  Capitol Cement Company, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Action:  Approval of change in plans and extra work by the Board upon recommendation of the
Committee on Roads and Bridges.

Section:  13-23932-01-RP

Contract Number(s): 1455-14151

IDOT Contract Number(s): C91-343-14

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Location:  151st Street; Vincennes Ave. to Second Avenue in the Village of Phoenix and City of
Harvey.

Board District:  5

Good(s) or Service(s):  This improvement on 151st Street from Vincennes Avenue to Second Avenue
consists of PCC reconstruction with concrete curb and gutter removal replacement, drainage
additions and structure adjustments, water main removal and replacement, pavement marking,
signing, landscaping and other related work.

Fiscal Impact:  $110,173.77 increase

Accounts:  Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-600) Account)

Summary: On 3/11/2015 your honorable Body awarded a contract to Capitol Cement Company, Inc.,
Chicago, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and
specifications.

A new item was added to perform grind and overlay and shoulder work on Halsted Street and 151st
Street.

It is therefore respectfully requested that the accompanying change in plans and extra work be
adopted. CDGB No.: 1311-076

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners4/13/2016 1 Pass

recommend for approvalRoads and Bridges Committee
(Inactive.  There is now a
Transportation Committee)

4/13/2016 1 Pass

referBoard of Commissioners3/23/2016 1 Pass

File #: 16-1552, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

